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To the Honorable Cornmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
A.P. Products Ltd.

Cl

] Limited Partnership

D Individual(s) Association
D General Partnership

Corporation-State

D Other

Additional nama(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [_JYes[]No

2. Name and addreés of receiving party(ies)
Name: Roux Laboratories, inc.

Internal
Address:

. Street Address: 5344 Overmyer Drive

City:_Jacksonville State:_FL_Zip; 32254

D individual(s) citizenship
D Association
E] General Partnership.

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment-
D Security Agreement

[—__] Cther

Execution Date:

D Merger

D Change of Name

May 27, 2003

D Limited Partnership
Corporation-Stats, New York

D Other

if assignes is not domiciled in the United Slates a d masba

representalive designation is attached:
Tfl “"““’

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A, Trademark Application No.(s)

{Designations must be a separates documen!
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
B. Trademark Registration No. (s)>‘]|9_5_§f_:,3¥.61 833_?__

1786063, 1784713, 2105631, 1838533

Additional number(s) attached Yes [j No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Carol Mirando, Esq.

internal Address: O Box 37557

Jacksonviile, FL 32236

6. Total number of applications and

registrations involved: .........c.ccenireennrencnnne
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..c.cucecrennne g 84000

E:] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Strest Address: One Irjdependent Drive,

Suite 2206

8. Deposit account number:

50-2269

City: Jacksonville Zlp2202

State: L

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature,

-1

Caroi Mirando, Ssa.

N,

‘\
-

/ Lo )/7/}’ ldzi/Laé June 3, 2003

Name of Person 3igning

Total numoer of Cages INCUAING CAver sNeel. GTacmMents, 21Ng document

Signature |

Date
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EU 917071147 US
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SCHEDULE

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ASSIGNED FROM
A.P. PRODUCTS LTD. to ROUX LABORATORIES, INC.

TRADEMARK

“PROUD TO BE THE ORIGINAL”

911

AFRICAN MIRACLE
AFRICAN PRIDE
AFRICAN PRIDE and Design
AFRICAN PRIDE and Design
AFRICAN SUPREME
ALL WAYS

BREAK NO MORE
DREAM KIDS

GINSENG MIRACLE
GINSENG MIRACLE
ISOGRO

KEEP YOUR HEAD UP.
MAGICAL GRO
MIRACLE COLOR
MIRACLE CREME
MIRACLE RELAXER
MIRACLE SHEEN
NATURE’S ISOGRO
NATURE’S SUPER GRO
PCLY-V 10
STIMULATE

WONDER 8 CREME
WONDER 8 QOIL

1955430
1618315

1786063

1784713

2105631

1838533

2251971

1387180
1848020
2068030
2235434
1986047
2456860
2142659
1904041

2488468
2108496
2491246
2012866
1549756
1508793
2652137
2274395
1989996
2001815

REGISTRATION NO.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0097



SCHEDULE ATTACHED TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
DATED JUNE 3, 2003

ADDITIONAL U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ASSIGNED FROM
A.P. PRODUCTS LTD. to ROUX LABORATCRIES, INC.

TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NO.
AFRICAN SUPREME 2251971
ALL WAYS 1387180
BREAK NO MORE 1848020
DREAM KIDS 2068030
GINSENG MIRACLE 2235434
GINSENG MIRACLE 1986047
ISOGRO 2456860
KEEP YOUR HEAD UP. 2142659
MAGICAL GRO 1904041
MIRACLE COLOR 2488468
MIRACLE CREME 2108496
MIRACLE RELAXER 2491246
MIRACLE SHEEN 2012866
NATURE’S ISOGRO 1549756
NATURE’S SUPER GRO 1508793
POLY-V 10 2652137
STIMULATE 2274395
WONDER 8 CREME 1989996
WONDER 8 OIL 2001815

REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0098
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Agreement entered this 2-7 day of My , 2003 between
A.P. Products Ltd., of 733 3" Avenue Avenue, 10% Floor, New York, New York 10022, herein
referred to as Assrgnor and Roux Laboratories, Inc. of 5344 Overmyer Drive,
Jacksonville, Florida 32254, herein referred to as "Assignee".

Whereas, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the marks listed on the attached
Schedule, which marks have been registered in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office under the numbers indicated (the “Marks”).

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and registrations thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest
in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Marks are
used (or that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and
symbolized by the Marks) and the Registration numbers thereof.

A.P. Products Ltd,

/"J - ﬁ
By: V.. T LOrsg
Name: UinecenT Lo 2
Its: 32v@ /cFa Coflomen WA

State of New YOrk
Countyof __Rcanl

The fgregoing instrument was acknowledge before is _Q_L day of
AN 2003, by A GE/I Qv (name)
as __( h;g*r__&ngmm«type of autherity) for A.P. Products Ltd.

P ks i b

Signature of Notary Public/ ./

Notarial Seal IAAILYN GONZALEZ
Matary Pudiic, State of New “ank
Ne. mgomm
mmm

Perscnally <ncwn _L OR Produczd !dentification
Type 21 identification Proquceaa:

“ragemark .~ssignment AP T2 RCUX N US.soc

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/03/2003 REEL: 002867 FRAME: 0099



